• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
Inductors for High-frequency Circuits
Multilayer/STD
MLG series
Type:
Issue date:
MLG0603S 0603[0201 inch]*
MLG1005S 1005[0402 inch]
MLG1608 1608[0603 inch]
* Dimensions Code JIS[EIA]
November 2011
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(1/13)

(GHz)
DC resistance
(Ω )
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.∗
min. typ. max. typ.
0.3 ±0.1, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20 up 0.1 0.02 600 MLG0603S0N3 T
0.4 ±0.1, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20 up 0.1 0.02 600 MLG0603S0N4 T
0.5 ±0.1, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20 up 0.1 0.02 600 MLG0603S0N5 T
0.6 ±0.1, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20 up 0.1 0.02 600 MLG0603S0N6 T
0.7 ±0.1, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 16.3 0.1 0.02 600 MLG0603S0N7 T
0.8 ±0.1, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 16.1 0.1 0.03 600 MLG0603S0N8 T
0.9 ±0.1, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 13.8 0.1 0.03 600 MLG0603S0N9 T
1.0 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 10.0 14.4 0.1 0.04 600 MLG0603S1N0 T
1.1 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 10.0 13.6 0.15 0.04 550 MLG0603S1N1 T
1.2 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 10.0 12.3 0.15 0.06 550 MLG0603S1N2 T
1.3 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 9.0 11.4 0.15 0.07 550 MLG0603S1N3 T
1.5 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 9.0 10.4 0.15 0.07 550 MLG0603S1N5 T
1.6 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 9.0 11.5 0.2 0.09 500 MLG0603S1N6 T
1.8 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 8.5 10.0 0.2 0.12 500 MLG0603S1N8 T
2.0 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 8.2 9.8 0.25 0.14 400 MLG0603S2N0 T
2.2 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 8.0 8.9 0.25 0.14 400 MLG0603S2N2 T
2.4 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 8.0 9.2 0.25 0.15 300 MLG0603S2N4 T
2.7 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 6.5 8.1 0.25 0.15 300 MLG0603S2N7 T
3.0 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 6.2 7.8 0.3 0.20 300 MLG0603S3N0 T
3.3 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 5.8 7.0 0.35 0.23 300 MLG0603S3N3 T
3.6 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 4 100 5.5 6.9 0.35 0.22 300 MLG0603S3N6 T
3.9 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 5 100 5.0 6.6 0.4 0.27 300 MLG0603S3N9 T
4.3 ±3%, ±0.3nH 5 100 5.0 6.4 0.4 0.27 300 MLG0603S4N3 T
4.7 ±3%, ±0.3nH 5 100 4.5 5.4 0.45 0.28 300 MLG0603S4N7 T
5.1 ±3%, ±0.3nH 5 100 4.5 5.5 0.45 0.23 250 MLG0603S5N1 T
5.6 ±3%, ±0.3nH 5 100 4.2 5.3 0.5 0.31 250 MLG0603S5N6 T
6.2 ±3%, ±0.3nH 5 100 4.2 5.1 0.55 0.32 250 MLG0603S6N2 T
6.8 ±3, ±5% 5 100 3.6 4.4 0.6 0.32 250 MLG0603S6N8 T
7.5 ±3, ±5% 5 100 4.2 5.3 0.7 0.43 200 MLG0603S7N5 T
8.2 ±3, ±5% 5 100 3.8 4.5 0.7 0.45 200 MLG0603S8N2 T
9.1 ±3, ±5% 5 100 3.4 4.9 0.8 0.51 200 MLG0603S9N1 T
10 ±3, ±5% 5 100 3.2 4.1 0.8 0.53 200 MLG0603S10N T
11 ±3, ±5% 6 100 3.0 3.7 0.8 0.53 200 MLG0603S11N T
12 ±3, ±5% 6 100 2.8 3.6 0.9 0.63 180 MLG0603S12N T
13 ±3, ±5% 6 100 2.7 3.4 0.9 0.60 180 MLG0603S13N T
15 ±3, ±5% 6 100 2.5 3.3 1.1 0.69 180 MLG0603S15N T
16 ±3, ±5% 6 100 2.3 3.0 1.1 0.70 180 MLG0603S16N T
18 ±3, ±5% 6 100 2.2 2.8 1.2 0.78 150 MLG0603S18N T
20 ±3, ±5% 6 100 2.1 2.6 1.2 0.75 150 MLG0603S20N T
22 ±3, ±5% 6 100 2.0 2.5 1.2 0.88 150 MLG0603S22N T
24 ±3, ±5% 6 100 1.9 2.3 1.3 0.90 150 MLG0603S24N T
27 ±3, ±5% 6 100 1.8 2.2 1.5 1.00 100 MLG0603S27N T
30 ±3, ±5% 6 100 1.6 2.0 1.6 0.95 100 MLG0603S30N T
33 ±3, ±5% 6 100 1.6 2.0 1.8 1.20 100 MLG0603S33N T
36 ±3, ±5% 6 100 1.5 1.8 2.0 1.68 50 MLG0603S36N T
39 ±3, ±5% 6 100 1.4 1.6 2.0 1.40 50 MLG0603S39N T
43 ±3, ±5% 6 100 1.3 1.6 2.2 1.91 50 MLG0603S43N T
47 ±3, ±5% 6 100 1.3 1.5 2.2 1.48 50 MLG0603S47N T
51 ±3, ±5% 5 100 1.2 1.5 2.8 1.98 50 MLG0603S51N T
56 ±3, ±5% 5 100 1.2 1.4 3.2 2.11 50 MLG0603S56N T
62 ±3, ±5% 5 100 1.1 1.3 3.3 2.22 50 MLG0603S62N T
68 ±3, ±5% 5 100 1.05 1.24 3.5 2.40 50 MLG0603S68N T
75 ±3, ±5% 5 100 0.95 1.17 3.8 2.67 50 MLG0603S75N T
82 ±3, ±5% 5 100 0.90 1.08 4.0 2.80 50 MLG0603S82N T
91 ±3, ±5% 5 100 0.77 0.94 4.3 2.97 50 MLG0603S91N T
100 ±3, ±5% 5 100 0.77 0.94 4.5 3.13 50 MLG0603SR10 T
110 ±3, ±5% 5 100 0.77 0.94 6.5 5.24 50 MLG0603SR11 T
120 ±3, ±5% 5 100 0.70 0.88 7.0 5.53 50 MLG0603SR12 T
130 ±3, ±5% 5 100 0.67 0.84 7.3 5.68 50 MLG0603SR13 T

Inductance
tolerance
Q
min.
Test frequency
L, Q (MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(GHz)
DC resistance
(Ω )
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.∗
min. typ. max. typ.
0.3 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N3 T
0.4 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N4 T
0.5 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N5 T
0.6 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N6 T
0.7 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 18.7 0.10 0.02 1000 MLG1005S0N7 T
0.8 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 16.4 0.10 0.02 1000 MLG1005S0N8 T
0.9 ±0.1nH,±0.2nH — 100 10.0 17.7 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S0N9 T
1.0 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 10.0 13.8 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N0 T
1.1 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 10.0 19.3 0.10 0.03 1000 MLG1005S1N1 T
1.2 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 10.0 11.6 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N2 T
1.3 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 8.00 11.7 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N3 T
1.5 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 8.00 9.6 0.10 0.06 1000 MLG1005S1N5 T
1.6 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 7.50 9.4 0.12 0.05 1000 MLG1005S1N6 T
1.8 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 8.00 10.3 0.15 0.06 900 MLG1005S1N8 T
2.0 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 7.50 9.3 0.15 0.07 900 MLG1005S2N0 T
2.2 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 7.00 8.6 0.15 0.08 900 MLG1005S2N2 T
2.4 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 7.00 8.2 0.15 0.08 800 MLG1005S2N4 T
2.7 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 6.00 7.3 0.15 0.08 800 MLG1005S2N7 T
3.0 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 7 100 5.50 6.8 0.20 0.09 800 MLG1005S3N0 T
3.3 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 8 100 5.00 6.1 0.20 0.09 800 MLG1005S3N3 T
3.6 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 8 100 5.00 6.7 0.20 0.09 700 MLG1005S3N6 T
3.9 ±0.1nH, ±0.2, 0.3nH 8 100 5.00 6.5 0.20 0.11 700 MLG1005S3N9 T
4.3 ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 4.50 6.0 0.20 0.11 700 MLG1005S4N3 T
4.7 ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 4.50 5.4 0.25 0.12 700 MLG1005S4N7 T
5.1 ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 4.00 5.0 0.25 0.13 600 MLG1005S5N1 T
5.6 ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 4.00 5.3 0.25 0.14 600 MLG1005S5N6 T
6.2 ±3%, ±0.3nH 8 100 4.00 4.7 0.25 0.16 600 MLG1005S6N2 T
6.8 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 3.50 4.4 0.25 0.15 600 MLG1005S6N8 T
7.5 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 3.00 4.1 0.25 0.15 500 MLG1005S7N5 T
8.2 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 3.00 4.0 0.30 0.19 500 MLG1005S8N2 T
9.1 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 3.00 3.8 0.30 0.20 500 MLG1005S9N1 T
10 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 2.50 3.4 0.35 0.22 500 MLG1005S10N T
11 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 2.50 3.5 0.40 0.28 400 MLG1005S11N T
12 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 2.50 3.0 0.40 0.25 400 MLG1005S12N T
13 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 2.40 2.9 0.50 0.26 400 MLG1005S13N T
15 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 2.20 2.8 0.55 0.35 400 MLG1005S15N T
16 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 2.10 2.7 0.55 0.32 400 MLG1005S16N T
18 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 2.00 2.5 0.60 0.40 350 MLG1005S18N T
20 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.90 2.4 0.60 0.38 350 MLG1005S20N T
22 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.70 2.2 0.70 0.46 350 MLG1005S22N T
24 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.70 2.1 0.70 0.43 350 MLG1005S24N T
27 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.60 2.0 0.80 0.53 300 MLG1005S27N T
30 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.50 1.9 0.80 0.50 300 MLG1005S30N T
33 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.40 1.8 0.90 0.59 300 MLG1005S33N T
36 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.30 1.7 1.00 0.62 250 MLG1005S36N T
39 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.20 1.6 1.00 0.65 250 MLG1005S39N T
43 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.20 1.6 1.10 0.67 250 MLG1005S43N T
47 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.10 1.4 1.20 0.75 250 MLG1005S47N T
51 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.10 1.5 1.20 0.72 250 MLG1005S51N T
56 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.00 1.3 1.30 0.83 200 MLG1005S56N T
62 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 1.00 1.3 1.40 0.85 200 MLG1005S62N T
68 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.80 1.1 1.50 0.87 200 MLG1005S68N T
75 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.75 1.1 1.50 0.93 200 MLG1005S75N T
82 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.70 1.0 1.60 1.01 200 MLG1005S82N T
91 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.70 0.9 1.80 1.14 200 MLG1005S91N T
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(7/13)
001-07 / 20111129 / e521_mlg
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Inductance
tolerance
Q
min.
Test frequency
L, Q (MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(GHz)
DC resistance
(Ω )
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.∗
min. typ. max. typ.
100 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.70 0.9 2.00 1.37 200 MLG1005SR10 T
110 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.70 0.9 2.20 1.48 150 MLG1005SR11 T
120 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.60 0.8 2.20 1.48 150 MLG1005SR12 T
130 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.60 0.8 2.50 1.68 150 MLG1005SR13 T
150 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.55 0.7 3.50 2.44 150 MLG1005SR15 T
160 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.50 0.6 3.80 2.74 150 MLG1005SR16 T
180 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.50 0.6 3.80 2.88 150 MLG1005SR18 T
200 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.42 0.5 4.20 3.15 100 MLG1005SR20 T
220 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.45 0.5 4.20 3.02 100 MLG1005SR22 T
240 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.40 0.5 4.80 3.42 100 MLG1005SR24 T
270 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 0.40 0.5 4.80 3.54 100 MLG1005SR27 T
300 ±3%, ±5% 6 50 0.35 0.4 6.50 4.82 50 MLG1005SR30 T
330 ±3%, ±5% 6 50 0.35 0.4 7.00 5.21 50 MLG1005SR33 T
360 ±3%, ±5% 6 50 0.30 0.4 7.50 5.39 50 MLG1005SR36 T
390 ±3%, ±5% 6 50 0.30 0.4 8.00 5.97 50 MLG1005SR39 T

tolerance
Q
min.
Test frequency
L, Q (MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(GHz)
DC resistance
(Ω )
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.
min. typ. max. typ.
1 ±0.3nH 8 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.03 600 MLG1608B1N0ST
1.2 ±0.3nH 8 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.04 600 MLG1608B1N2ST
1.5 ±0.3nH 8 100 10.0 19.6 0.10 0.03 600 MLG1608B1N5ST
1.8 ±0.3nH 8 100 10.0 16.6 0.10 0.04 600 MLG1608B1N8ST
2.2 ±0.3nH 10 100 8.0 10.8 0.10 0.05 600 MLG1608B2N2ST
2.7 ±0.3nH 10 100 7.0 8.8 0.12 0.06 600 MLG1608B2N7ST
3.3 ±0.3nH 10 100 6.5 8.8 0.12 0.06 600 MLG1608B3N3ST
3.9 ±0.3nH 10 100 6.0 7.9 0.14 0.06 600 MLG1608B3N9ST
4.7 ±0.3nH 10 100 5.0 6.8 0.15 0.08 600 MLG1608B4N7ST
5.6 ±0.5nH 10 100 5.0 6.8 0.16 0.08 600 MLG1608B5N6DT
6.8 ±0.5nH 10 100 4.5 5.7 0.18 0.10 600 MLG1608B6N8DT
8.2 ±0.5nH 10 100 4.5 5.6 0.20 0.10 600 MLG1608B8N2DT
10 ±5% 12 100 3.5 4.5 0.20 0.11 600 MLG1608B10NJT
12 ±5% 12 100 3.0 3.8 0.25 0.13 600 MLG1608B12NJT
15 ±5% 12 100 2.8 3.6 0.28 0.14 600 MLG1608B15NJT
18 ±5% 12 100 2.6 3.3 0.32 0.16 600 MLG1608B18NJT
22 ±5% 12 100 2.3 3.0 0.35 0.19 500 MLG1608B22NJT
27 ±5% 12 100 2.0 2.7 0.40 0.21 500 MLG1608B27NJT
33 ±5% 12 100 1.8 2.3 0.50 0.25 500 MLG1608B33NJT
39 ±5% 12 100 1.6 2.0 0.55 0.26 400 MLG1608B39NJT
47 ±5% 14 100 1.4 1.8 0.60 0.35 400 MLG1608B47NJT
56 ±5% 14 100 1.2 1.8 0.70 0.41 400 MLG1608B56NJT
68 ±5% 14 100 1.1 1.6 0.75 0.43 300 MLG1608B68NJT
82 ±5% 14 100 1.0 1.4 0.80 0.50 300 MLG1608B82NJT
100 ±5% 14 100 0.80 1.2 1.00 0.64 300 MLG1608BR10JT
120 ±5% 14 100 0.65 0.8 1.20 0.89 300 MLG1608SR12JT
150 ±5% 14 100 0.55 0.7 1.30 1.03 250 MLG1608SR15JT
180 ±5% 14 100 0.50 0.6 1.40 1.08 250 MLG1608SR18JT
220 ±5% 14 100 0.45 0.6 1.70 1.29 200 MLG1608SR22JT
270 ±5% 14 100 0.35 0.5 2.00 1.59 200 MLG1608SR27JT